
INSTITUTE OF TRANSPORTATION 

ENGINEERS NORTHEASTERN DISTRICT 

International Officers (18,715 total members as of 2/24/2020) 

http://www.ite.org 

International 

President 
Rosana Correa, P.E., PTOE Rosana.correa@jacobs.com 

International  

Vice President 
John Davis, P.E., PTOE, TSOS, RSP1 jadavis@dmgov.org 

Immediate  

Past President 

Beverly Thompson Kuhn, Ph.D., P.E., 

PMP 
B-Kuhn@tti.tamu.edu

Northeastern District Officers (1,406 voting members as of January 2022)

http://www.northeasternite.org 

President* Amir Rizavi 

VHB 

One Penn Plaza, Suite 715 

New York, NY 10019 

(212) 857-7331 (W)

Arizavi@vhb.com

Vice 

President* 

Jenny Baez 

NYSDOT 

4 Burnett Blvd 

Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 

845-431-5857 (W)

917-704-2636 (C)

Jenny.baez@dot.ny.gov

Secretary/ 

Treasurer* 

Matthew Skelly 

Fuss & O’Neill 

115 Broad Street 

Boston, MA 02110 

617-279-5892(W)

413-320-1347(C)

Mskelly@fando.com

Immediate 

Past 

President* 

Joe Hallisey 

2800 Berlin Turnpike, Newington, CT 

06111 

(860) 594-2887

joseph.hallisey@ct.gov

International 

Director* 

Rebecca Brown 

GPI, Inc. 

116 South River Road, Building B, 

Bedford, NH 03110 

603-766-5223

603-370-8532 (C)

Rebeccabrown@gpinet.com

2024 International, District & Section Officers



Direct 

Administrator 

Michael O’Rourke 

113 Antler Ridge 

Ossining, NY 10562 

 

914-263-8494 (C) 

 

orourkemp@att.net 

 

Webmaster Paul G. Pfleuger 

Watts Architecture & Engineering, D.P.C. 

95 Perry Street, Suite 300 

Buffalo, New York 14203 

716- 206-5117 

716-206-5199 (Fax)  

ppfleuger@watts-ae.com 

 

 

*District Executive Board Voting Member (5) 

 

Northern New England Section Officers (582 voting members as of January 2022)   

http://www.neite.org 

President Ariel Greenlaw 

HNTB 

82 Running Hill Road, Ste 201 

South Portland, ME 04106  

207-228-0912  

207-317-1243 (cell)  

Agreenlaw@HNTB.com 

Vice President Linda Greer 

Fuss & O’Neil 

50 Commercial Street Unit 2S 

Manchester, NH 03101 

603-222-3475 

603-548-6722 (cell)  

LGreer@fando.com 

Secretary Ben Tietze 

VTrans 

219 North Main Street 

Barre, VT 05641 

802-498-5132  

Benjamin.tietze@vermont.gov 

Treasurer Emily Bolt Ebolt@portlandmaine.gov 

Immediate Past 

President* 

Jason Charest 

CCRPC 

110 West Canal St, Suite 202 

Winooski, VT 05404 

802-861-0127  

Jcharest@ccrpcvt.org 

*District Board Voting Members (1) 

Southeastern New England Section Officers (582 voting members as of January 

2022)   

http://www.neite.org 

President Kayla Northup 

VHB 

1 Cedar Street, Suite 400 

Providence, RI 02903 

401-457-2028  

knorthup@vhb.com 

Vice President Alex Siu 

HNTB 

31 Saint James Avenue, Suite 300 

Boston, MA 02116 

617-532-2221  

asiu@hntb.com 

Secretary Bob Stathopoulous 

Howard Stein Hudson 

11 Beacon Street, Suite 1010 

Boston, MA 02108 

617-348-3364  

bstathopoulos@hshassoc.com 



Treasurer Emily Buck 

McMahon Associates 

350 Myles Standish Boulevard, 

Suite 103 

Taunton, MA 02780 

508-823-2245  

ebuck@bowman.com 

Director (MA) Francis Tainter 

UMass Amherst 

325 Hampshire House 

131 County Circle 

Amherst, MA 01003 

978-501-1058  

ftainter@umass.edu 

Director (RI) Zachary Tiang ztiang@vhb.com 

Immediate Past 

President* 

Justin Curewitz 

Tighe & Bond 

One University Avenue, Suite 100 

Westwood, MA 02090 

781-708-9851 

978-836-2610  

JCurewitz@tighebond.co 

*District Board Voting Members (1) 

Connecticut Section Officers (X voting members as of January 2022)   

http://www.ctite.weebly.com 

President Jay Lockaby 

CTDOT 

2800 Berlin Turnpike, Newington, 

CT 06111 

860.594.2719  

john.lockaby@ct.gov 

Treasure Sandeep Aysola 

City of New Haven 

200 Orange St G3, New Haven, CT 

06510 

203.946.8067  

saysola@newhavenct.gov 

Secretary Christopher Mojica cmojica@akrf.com 

Immediate Past 

President* 

Carl Duesler 

CDM Smith 

77 Hartland St #201, East Hartford, 

CT 06108 

860.808.2294  

dueslercp@cdmsmith.com 

*District Board Voting Member (1) 

New York Upstate Section Officers (125 voting members as of January 2022)   

http://www.itenyupstate.org 

President Christine Bianchi 

TY Lin International 

255 East Avenue 

Rochester, NY 14604 

585-512-2000   

christine.bianchi@Tylin.com 

Vice President Peter J. Christiano 

Barton & Loguidice, D.P.C.  

10 Arline Drive, Suite 200  

Albany, NY 12205 

 

518-218-1801  

pchristiano@bartonandloguidice.com 

Secretary Paul G. Pfleuger 

Watts Architects & Engineers 

95 Perry Street, Suite 300 

Buffalo, New York 14203 

716- 206-5117  

ppfleuger@watts-ae.com 



Treasurer Sarah Carroll scarroll@jmt.com 

Section Director Courtney Bentley courtney.bentley@collierseng.com 

Immediate Past 

President* 

Eric Newman 

Wavetronix 

4380 Limeledge Rd 

Marcellus, NY 13108 

518-330-7574  

eric.newman@wavetronix.com 

*District Board Voting Member (1) 

Metropolitan Section of NY & NJ Officers (699 voting members as of January 2022) 

http://www.ite-metsection.org 

President Asheque Rahman 

PANYNJ 

159-12 88th Street,  

Howard Beach, NY 11414 

917-736-7716  

asrahman@panynj.gov 

Vice President Brad Miller 

Michael Baker International 

300 American Metro Boulevard, 

Suite 154 

Hamilton, NJ 08619 

609-807-9608  

brad.miller@mbakerintl.com 

Secretary/ 

Commnication Liason 

Geline Canayon 

Aimsun Inc 

500 7th Ave, 8th Floor 

New York, NY 10018 

917-267-8534  

geline.canayon@aimsun.com 

Treasurer Elaine Du (914) 922-2352  

edu@akrf.com 

Jr. Section Director Farukh Ijaz 

Consulting Services USA 

14320 Goodrow Ct, 

Princeton NJ 08550 

312-523-3963 

fijaz@consultingservicesusa.com 

Sr. Section Director Marvin Souza 

MTA 

9941 64th Avenue, Apt E8 

Rego Park, NY 11374 

917-915-1371  

marvinsouza01@gmail.com 

Student Liaison Jannie Gao  

Immediate Past 

President* 

 

Tom Pagano, P.E., PTOE 

Sam Schwartz 

322 Eighth Avenue, 5th Floor 

New York, NY 10001 

 

929-438-0429 

tom.pagano@samschwartz.com 

*District Board Voting Member (1) 

Student Chapters 

UConn’s ITE Student Chapter Officers 

Name Role Email 

Quinn Packer ITE President quinn.packer@uconn.edu  

Haimanti Bala Vice President haimanti.bala@uconn.edu  



Syed Islam Treasurer syed.islam@uconn.edu  

Prakash Ranjan Secretary prakash.ranjan@uconn.edu 

Anshu Bamney Faculty Advisor anshu.bamney@uconn.edu 

 

NYU 

Name Role Email 

Matthew Fiore President matthewfiore@nyu.edu 

Luke Buttenwieser Vice President lwb3@nyu.edu 

Daniel Vignon Faculty Advisor daniel.vignon@nyu.edu 

 

UB 

Name Role Email 

Irina Benedyk    Facility Advisor birina@buffalo.edu   

Gongda Yu   President gongdayu@buffalo.edu 

Paul Lisovenko   Vice President paulliso@buffalo.edu 

Emeric Humbert     Secretary emerichu@buffalo.edu 

Sakshi Pathak      Activity Coordinator spathak5@buffalo.edu 

Vinicius Zingarette Nakata     Undergrad Coordinator vznakata@buffalo.edu 

Jessica Anastasia     External Relations 
Coordinator 

  janastas@buffalo.edu 

Jiajun Pang     Traffic Bowl Coordinator jiajunpa@buffalo.edu 

 

  



UMASS Amherst 

Name Role Email 

Michael Knodler Advisor mknodler@umass.edu 

Angelina Caggiano President acaggiano@umass.edu 

Dewan Tanvir Ahammed Vice President dahammed@umass.edu 

Pravar Parashar Treasurer pparashar@umass.edu 

Daniel Cuoco Secretary dcuoco@umass.edu 

 

UMASS Lowell 

Name Role Email 

Yuanchang Xie Advisor yuanchang_xie@uml.edu 

Carlos Mendoza-Flores President carlos_mendozaflores@stude
nt.uml.edu 

 

Northeastern University 

Name Role Email 

Daniel Dulaski Advisor d.dulaski@northeastern.edu 

Kwame Kufuor President kufuor.k@northeastern.edu 

 

UVM  

Name Role Email 

Calvin Wuthrich President cwuthric@uvm.edu 

Danica Dytioco Vice President danica-
rochelle.dytioco@uvm.edu 

Owen Palcsik Treasurer opalcsik@uvm.edu 

Niki Tier Secretary/Administrator nicole.tier@uvm.edu 

Timmy Heim 
 

Events Chair timothy.heim@uvm.edu 

 

Shaye Squillante 
 

Co-Social Chair ssquilla@uvm.edu 
 

Morgan Boothe Co-Social Chair morgan.boothe@uvm.edu 

Merrick Modun Events Comittee mmodun@uvm.edu 

 

  



SUNY Poly 

Name Role Email 

Abolfazl Karimpour Faculty Advisor Karimpa@sunypoly.edu 

Anna Zumbrun President zumbrua1@sunypoly.edu 

Matt Rycraft Vice President rycrafm@sunypoly.edu 

Summer Sweitzer Secretary sweitzs@sunypoly.edu 

Kevin Ryan Treasurer sweitzs@sunypoly.edu 

Anthony Altieri Representative altiera@sunypoly.edu 

  




